OIPE											
	PRM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECTED	JUL 2	- 1	ORDATION FO	ORM COVER	RSHEET		Pater Attor	nt and Trader ney Docket N	of Commerce nark Office lo.: 06329.0008 or Number: 22,852	
To the l	lonorable Com record the attac	missioner ched of Bill	of Parents a	and Trademari	ks: ereof.			BOX AS	SSIGNMENTS No.: 10235421		
1.	Name of conve					2.			s of receiving		
	1) László ÜRÖGDI 2) Zita JEGESNÉ CSÁKAI 3) Lajos GRUBER 4) László ÖTVÖS 5) József TÓTH					Name: BIOREX Kutató és Fejlesztő Rt. 7 - 30 - 2003					
	6) István TÖM 7) Anió SZAKÁ 8) Ferencné RI 9) Mária SCHN	ÁCSNÉ SCH EIDER			J .						
Addition	al name of conv	eying party	attached?] Yes ⊠ No	10	2511	187 Augress:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: H-8200 Hungar			0 Veszprém-Szabadságpusta, ry		
\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger			City:					
	Security Agreement		Change o	f Name		State:			Zip Code:		
	Other:					Addition	al name &	Address	attached?		
Execution Date: Inventors 1, 3, 4,5 & 6: November 12, 2002; Inventor 2: November 13, 2002; and Inventors 7, 8 & 9: November 11, 2002							☐ Yes		⊠ No		
4.	Application nun application:	nber or pate	nt number: i	f this documer	nt is being fil	ed togeth	er with a n	ew appli	cation, the ex	ecution date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number:						B. Patent Number:				
		10/25	57,755								
			Additiona	I numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes	<u> </u>	☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (PREVIOUSLY PAID)					
							(Plea	se charg	je deficiency t	o deposit account)	
							Auth	orized to	be charged t	o deposit account	
Internal		NEGAN, HE UNNER, L.L		FARABOW, (GARRETT						
Street A		0 I Street, N				!					
City:	Washir	gton, D.C.									
State:		Zìp:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20005-3315		8.	Deposit A	ccount N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.											
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
	Ernest F. Chapman					July 25, 2003					
	Registration No. 25,961 Signa				Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 8											

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0612 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-28-03	•	Attor Attor	ney Docket N ney Custome	o.: 06329.0008 r Number: 22,852		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		ATTN. BOX AS				
Name of conveying parties:	2. N	lame and addres	s of receiving	party:		
1) László ÜRÖGDI 2) Zita JEGESNÉ CSÁKAI 3) Lajos GRUBER 4) László ÖTVÖS 5) József TÓTH 6) István TÖMÖSKÖZI 7) Anió SZAKÁCSNÉ SCHMIDT 8) Ferencné REIDER 9) Mária SCHNEIDERNÉ BARLAY	Name:	102354	-P003	õ Rt.		
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal A	ddress:	210			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	dress:				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City:					
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:		Zip Code:			
Other:	Additional	name & Address	s attached?			
Execution Date: Inventors 1, 3, 4,5 & 6: November 12, 2002; Inventor 2: November 13, 2002; and Inventors 7, 8 & 9: November 11, 2002	. [Yes	⊠ No			
 Application number or patent number: If this document is being f application: 	led togethe	r with a new appl	lication, the ex	ecution date of th		
A. Patent Application Number:	B. F	Patent Number:				
10/257,755						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40			
	⊠	Enclosed (Placcount)	lease charge	deficiency to depo		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit accour		
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		-				
	-					
City: Washington, D.C.						
City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	<u> </u>		
	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>)		
State: Zip: 20005-3315				ue copy of the orig		

REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0613

Page 1 of 4

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

A PIRIDINE-1-OXIDE DERIVATIVE, AND PROCESS FOR ITS TRANSFORMATION INTO PHARMACEUTICALLY EFFECTIVE COMPOUNDS

for which we executed an application	for United States Letters Patent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed an application for United States Letters
Patent on October 17, 2002 (Applic	ation No); and

WHEREAS, **BIOREX Kutató és Fejlesztő Rt.**, a corporation of Hungary, whose post office address is *H-8200 Veszprém-Szabadságpusta*, *Hungary*, (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/257,755 , filed October 17, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0614

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

László ÜRÖGDI H-1184 Budapest Teleki u. 80.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary,

Signature:

Date:

7007

Second Assignor

Zita JEGESNÉ CSÁKAI

H-6090 Kunszentmiklós

Petőfi ltp. B/19.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature:

Date:

Third Assignor

Lajos GRUBER

H-1025 Budapest Cserje u. 18. 1/2

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature:

Date:

Page 3 of 4

Fourth Assignor

László ÖTVÖS

H-1025 Budapest Boróka u. 13. II/10

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: List Etons

Date: November 12, 2002

Fifth Assignor

József TÓTH

H-1022 Budapest Alsó Törökvész út 10.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: 5020 101

Date: November 12 2002

Sixth Assignor

István TÖMÖSKÖZI

H-1025 Budapest Szépvölgyi út 106.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: John Tomont

Date: November 12,2002

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0616

Page 4 of 4

Seventh Assignor

Anió SZAKÁCSNÉ SCHMIDT

H-8200 Veszprém Alkotmány u. 7. I/3

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: Anizo Sorolon Selmids

Date: November 11. 2002.

Eighth Assignor

Ferencné REIDER

H-8200 Veszprém Sólyi u. 2. III/9.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: Ferre & Ch

Date: NOVETMBER 11. 2002.

Ninth Assignor

Mária SCHNEIDERNÉ BARLAY

H-8200 Veszprém Ady Endre út 67.

Hungary

Citizenship: Hungary

Signature: Hain'a Sch Beven

Date: NOVEHBER 11. 2002.

PATENT RECORDED: 07/25/2003 REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0617